Alabama law.
## **EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES**

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

## A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

220-3-.68 Special Oyster Dredge Season and Sack Limit

Date Filed: October 20, 2010

**Repealed Rule:** 

220-6-.45 Emergency Idle Speed Only – No Wake Areas to

Vessels and Watercraft

Date Filed: October 6, 2010

Person to contact for copy of rule:

David J. Dean 64 N Union St

Montgomery, AL 36130

## **B. SECRETARY OF STATE**

**New Rule:** 

820-2-8-.07 Time for Receipt and Counting of Federal MOVE Sub-

ballots in the 2010 General Election

Date Filed: September 29, 2010

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown, Chief Legal Advisor State Capitol, Room E-201 Montgomery, AL 36130

## C. SECURITY REGULATORY BOARD

**Amended Rule:** 

Chapter 832-X-1 Administration and Procedures

Date Filed: October 6, 2010

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Keith E. Warren 610 S. McDonough St Montgomery, AL 36104